



PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING 311 Grand Avenue Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-6600

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Satpal Sidhu, County Executive

FROM:

Bill Elfo, Sheriff

DATE:

July 1, 2020

SUBJECT:

Interlocal Cooperative Act Agreement Between the Lummi Nation and

Whatcom County

Enclosed for your review and signature are two (2) original agreements between the Lummi Nation and Whatcom County.

Background and Purpose

This agreement is executed for the Sheriff's Office and Lummi Nation Police Department to work cooperatively in regard to law enforcement activity and actions occurring within the exterior bounds of the Lummi Nation and/or affecting the Lummi nation.

Nothing in this agreement limits, impairs or otherwise affects the existing authority of federal, state and local law enforcement officers to enforce federal and state law within the exterior boundaries of the Reservation of the Lummi Nation or Lummi trust land or to enter in fresh pursuit, as defined in RCW 10.93.120.

Funding Amount and Source

No cost agreement.

Please contact Undersheriff Chadwick at extension 6618 if you have any questions or concerns regarding the term of this agreement.

Thank you.

Enclosures